

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN City of Tuguegarao



EIGHTH CITY COUNCIL

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 28th REGULAR SESSION OF THE EIGHTH CITY COUNCIL OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN HELD ON JANUARY 28, 2020, TUESDAY, 9:00 A.M., AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL

PRESENT:

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Gazman II	City Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer
Hon. Imogen Claire M. Callangan	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz	-do-
Hon. Arnel T. Arugay	-do-
Hon. Mary Marjorie P. Martin-Chan	-do-
Hon. Winnoco R. Abraham	-do-
Hon. Grace B. Arago	-do-
Hon. Karina S. Gauani	-do-
Hon. Gil G. Pagulayan	Ex Officio Member (Liga ng mga Barangay President)
Hon. Karen L. Taguinod	Ex Officio Member (SK Federation President)

ABSENT:

Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Time)
Hon, Gilbert S. Labang	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member
Hon. Danilo L. Baccay	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Leave)
Hon. Raymund P. Guzman	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Official Business)
Hon, Victor Herbert N. Perez	Sangguniang Panlungsod Member (on Sick Leave)

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 021-08-2020

RESOLUTION GRANTING EXTENSION OF THE RENEWAL OF BUSINESS LICENSES AND MAYOR'S PERMITS UNTIL FEBRUARY 15, 2020

WHEREAS, Section 167 of the Local Government Code states that "unless otherwise provided in this Code, all local taxes, fees, and charges shall be paid within the first twenty (20) days of January or of each subsequent quarter, as the case may be. The Sanggunian concerned may, for a justifiable reason or cause, extend the time for payment of such taxes, fees, or charges without surcharges or penalties, but only for a period not exceeding six (6) months."

WHEREAS, the last day of filing of applications for renewal of Business Licenses and Mayor's Permits is January 31, 2020 as per Local Revenue Ordinance of the City;

WHEREAS, there is an imperative need to extend the deadline to give ample time for applicants who fail to meet the deadline to comply with the requirements for the renewal of business licenses and Mayor's Permits;

WHEREAS, the extension of the said deadline would benefit the constituents of Tuguegarao City especially those in the business sector.

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to grant the extension of the renewal of business licenses and Mayor's Permits until February 15, 2020.

On joint motion, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 021-08-2020 was APPROVED under suspended rules.





I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

JOEL JOSEPHVE EGIPTO, Ph.D. Secretary to the Sanggunian A.

ATTESTED:

HON. BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II
City Vice Mayor Presiding Officer
Date: 01-30-1020

cel